



Darshan Patil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1818 OF 2023

Dominion Diamond (India) Private
Limited (In Liquidation) through its
liquidator Mr Snehal Kamdar ...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax
Circle 5(1)(1), Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1960 OF 2023**

Procter and Gamble Home Products
Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Appellate Tribunal and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2279 OF 2023**

Flyjac Logistics Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner of Income-Tax
Transfer Pricing 2(1)(1) Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2531 OF 2023**

Indianet Bidco Pte. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner of Income-Tax
(International Taxation),
Circle - 2(2)(2) and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2715 OF 2023**

State Bank of India ...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income-Tax
Circle – 2(2)(2) Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3323 OF 2023**

Ambuja Cement Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Commissioner of Income-tax
Circle 3(4), Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 33618 OF 2023**

IMRB Millward Brown International Pte
Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner of Income-tax
(International Tax)
Circle 2(2)(1), Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28184 OF 2024**

Piramal Capital and Housing Finance
Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax,
Central Circle – 5(4), Mumbai and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr J D Mistry, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr Madhur Agrawal i/b

Atul K Jasani, for the Petitioners in WP/1818/2023 and WPL/28184/2024.

Mr P J Pardiwalla, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr Harish Kapadia i/b Mr Atul K Jasani, for the Petitioner in WP/1960/2023.

Mr Madhur Agrawal, i/b Mr Atul K Jasani, for the Petitioners in WP/2279/2023 and WP/3323/2023.

Mr P F Kaka, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr Manish Kant i/b Mr Atul K Jasani, for the Petitioner in WP/2531/2023.

Mr P J Pardiwalla, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr Atul K Jasani, for the Petitioner in WP/2715/2023.

Mr P J Pardiwalla, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr Jeet Kamdar i/b Mr Atul K Jasani, for the Petitioner in WPL/33618/2023.

Mr Akhileshwar Sharma, for the Respondents in WP/1818/2023.

Mr Dinesh R G., for the Respondent-Revenue in WPL/33618/2023.

Ms Swapna Gokhale, for Respondent-Income Tax in WPL/28184/2024.

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: 06 January 2025

PC:-

1. These matters were not on board. Upon mentioning the same are taken on board.
2. List all these petitions on 13 January 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)